## PSTI STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE



Document No. 212300\_10.2024\_PSTI

Manufacturer GIRA Giersiepen GmbH & Co. KG

Adress Dahlienstrasse 12

42477 Radevormwald

Germany

Product name Area or line coupler for KNX

Type(s) 212300

This Statement of Compliance ("SoC") was prepared by or on behalf of the Gira Giersiepen GmbH & Co. KG, who is a manufacturer of a product covered under the United Kingdom's Product Security an Telecommunications Infrastructure Act 2022 (the "Act").

We, Gira Giersiepen GmbH & Co. KG, hereby declare that the listed product(s) meets the applicable security requirements for manufacturers as prescribed in Schedule 1 of the following UK-regulation:

S.I. 2023/1007 The Product Security and Telecommunication Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023

**ETSI EN 303 645** V2.1.1 2020-06

Support period: no guaranteed support period

Contact: A security vulnerability that affects the product can be reported via email at

cybersecurity@gira.de

For further information refer to: https://partner.gira.de/service/psti.html

Please note, that this Statement of Compliance, including the defined support period stated herein, is only applicable to products sold in the United Kingdom on or after 29 April 2024 and that are within the scope of The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023 (2023 No. 1007).

DocuSigned by:

Linistian Feltgen

Manufacturer: Gira Giersiepen GmbH & Co. KG

Place / date: Radevormwald, 24<sup>th</sup> October 2024

Legally binding signature of the issuer:

Christian Feltgen - Managing director